








EMMAR MARKETING SERVICES

3-6-237, Suit No. 311, 3r1d Floor, Lingapur-La-Builde,
Amrutha Esfates, Himayathnagar, HYDERABAD - 500 029
Phones : Off : 2322 2016, 2322 2631, Fax No. 040-2322 2016,
E-mail : prasarma@satyam.net.in

BILL

EAAMAL

Your Order

No

ME%QWM”?WWWu“ R
Owners' Welfare Association

No. D54/INV/EMS

Verbal Order Nagaram, |pate: 12.01.2011
Date: 12.01.2011 Hyderabad.
Material
Qur Challan No. Dated : despatched to
S et Sl T sl
Under R.R.No. Dated : Freightto PAY Rs.
C.C.No. PAID
; Unit Rate | Total Amour
Sno. DESCRIPTION Unit | Qty. Rs. Ps.| Rs. Ps
1 |Antiscalent Dosing Chemical Litres | 10 450 4500.00
{;' —
: CHECKED
b tality | Quantity
' 4 D, 1%\\\\)
o MECUNT BUILDERS
Inclusive of VAT Tax @ 14.5% b’ W}.
o
sh RS PR
N A
\k’xﬂ* ' WX////
e A
Rupees Four Thousand and Five Hundred Only Total Rs. 4,500.00
Payment Terms:  100% Payment against delivery ?ﬁ;‘gﬁms’ DIRECT
|TIN'No 28640115700

CST NO,ABS/10/1/1046/95—96

Valid from 01-06-1983

SUBJECT TO HYDERABAD JURISDICTION

1. Payment when made by Cheque/Demang Draft sh
MARKETING SERVICES Alc. PAYEE ONLY.

2. Interest @ 24% will be charged

ould be infavour of EMMAR ]

if BILL not paid on due date.

For EMMAR MARKETING SERVICES

FCrome

(PRABHAKARA SARMA )
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Page 1 of

Gaurang

From: "EMMAR MARKETING" <prasarma@satyam.net.in>

To: <gaurang@modiproperties.com>

Sent: Thursday, November 26, 2009 6:14 PM

Attach: COST PER LTR. 1 KL RO GREENWOODS ESTATES .doc

Subject: OPERATIONAL COST OF1 KLPH RO PLANT PER LITER OF RO WATER BASIS - GREENWOOD ESTATES

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find as file attachment the details of operating cost estimates as required by you. | hope you will find the details
are inline with your requirements. In case you require any further clarifications please do not hesitate to contact me.

With best regards,
PRABHAKARA SARMA
EMMAR MARKETING SERVICES

HYDERABAD
9849022539

27-Nov-09



REF : PS/EMS/11./2009
DATE :26-11-2009

M/S GREENWOOD ESTATES,
SECUNDERABAD.

KIND ATTENTION : SRI GAURANG MODY, DIRECTOR.
Dear Sir,

SUBJECT : OPERATION COST PER LITRE OF RO WATER - 20 HOURS  ~
OPERATION. "
REFERENCE : YOUR WORK ORDER NO.B 1200 DATED 09-11-20009.

With reference to your Work Order, we are pleased to give below our estimate of Cost of
operation per liter of RO water produced by the 1 KL/Hr RO plant being supplied to you.

[ ] | |
CONSIDERING 20HOURS OPERATION PER DAY
DAILY OUTPUT OF RO WATER= 20000LTRS
| | r— Rs..
1 [ ELECTRICAL POWER 5HP Rs.7/-unit v"560
50
gms/h g
2 | ANTISCALENT CHEMICAL DOSING r Rs.400/kg / 400
[ MICRON FILTER CARTRIDGE REPLACEMENT
3 | ONCE IN THREE MONTHS 1no. | Rs1000i-each /| /11
R.O. MEMBRANES REPLACEMENT ONCE IN TWO
4 | YEARS. 4nos. | Rs.14625/EACH | « 98
REPLACEMENT OF SAND FILTER MEDIA EVERY | 200
5 | YEAR - il Kgs. Rs.1800/- LS 6
REPLACEMENT OF ACTIVATED CARBON FILTER | 50
6 | MEDIA EVERY YEAR Kgs. Rs.3500/- LS 12
OTHER MISC.COSTS FOR MAINTENANCE OF
| 7 | PUMPS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT. 'y Rs.12000/- LS 40
TOTAL COST OF PRODUCING 20000 LTRS
OF R.O.PRODUCT WATER ~— 1126
COST PER LITER , 0.0563
.| | ROIUNDED OFF TO 6 | paisellitre
| vV

We trust you will find the above is inline with your requirements. In case you require any further

clarifications please do not hesitate to contact us.

With best regards,
PRABHAKARA SARMA

EMMAR MARKETING SERVICES
3-6-237, Suite No.311, 3 Floor, Lingapur-La-Builde
Amrutha Estates, Himayath Nagar, Hyderabad-500 029.
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Phone: Off: 23222016, 23222631, Fax: 040-23222016
E-mail: prasarma@satvam.net.in TIN No0.28640115700




CONSUMABLES DETAILS

To Dt:18.11.09

Mr.Prabhakara Sarma

Emmar Marketing Services, \
3-6-237, Suite No.311, 3" Floor,
Lingapur-La-Builde, Amrutha Estates,
Himayath Nagar, Hyderabad-500 029.

Dear Sir, _ 7
Sub: Consumable Details for Supply of RO Plant-Reg.
Ref: 1. Qur Work Order No.1200, dt:09/11/09. -~
2. Your quote ref No.10/564/2009, dt:04/11/09
3. Operation of R.O. Plant-20hrs per day @1,000 Itrs/hr. -
5.No Consumable Name Cost Units Consumption or
¢ ' in Rs. Replacment Period
W W CL0 N 5D go Kw
1 Electrical Power 4 HP(8KWH) 18060 Unit 189 per day
=7 er@ 7 -
2 Antiscalant Y 400.00 Kgs. 50gms/hr "
-~ -~
3 Micron Filter cartridge 20" 1000.00 Each * Once in 3 Months

<

4 Membrane .13,000.00 each + Once in 2 Years
5 Activated Carbon .~ 3,750.00 each ~/~ Once in a year

6 Sand Media _~1,200.00 each . Oncein11/2 year

Thanking you.

Yours Faithtully Acknowledged by:
For Greenwood Estaes

GAURANG MODY Date:
DIRECTOR - ‘ \
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F .

.NG SERVICES
4 Floor, Lingapur-La-Builde,

o~
Aagar, HYDERABAD - 500 029. h}-{i;\‘o

2322 2631, Fax No. 040-2322 2016.

JMNAR

«wyam.net.in
BILL
Your Order Mis CAGMOUN Rosldency  ___[Ne | TIDJNM I EMS
Owners' Welfare Association
Verbal Order Nagaram, Near ECIL, Date: 23.06.2010
Jate: 23.06.2010 Hyderabad
Our Challan No. Dated: Material despatched to
Jnder R.R.No. Dated: Freight to PAY
| C.C.No. PAID
| B DESCRIPTION Unit Qty. Unit Rate | Total Amount
Rs. Ps.| Rs. Ps.
. / / /
1 |Antiscalent Dosing Chemical Litres | 10 450 4500
%
CHECKED
i 1
: : : ntit
.. [Quality e jy sl |
L ;_ ) “ B D'&g (k\‘ 4500.00 -
Add: VAT Tax @ 14.5% | p ARKMOUNT BUILDERS | 652.50{ /
5152.50|"
Rounded Off to 5153},
Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Three Only Total Rs. 5,153.00.%
) ) ; . N Documents
Payment Terms: 100% Payment against delivery. Threghs DIRECT
TIN No.28640115700 For EMMAR MARKETING SERVICES
C.S.T No.ABS/10/1/1046/95-96 Valid from 01-06-1983 ’
SUBJECT TO HYDERABAD JURISDICTION
1. Payment when made by Cheque/Demand Draft should be in favour of EMMAR Y
MARKETING SERVICES Alc. PAYEE ONLY. ”\j' il
2. Interest @ 24% will be charged if BILL not paid on due date. uZ{F’RAB AKARA SA[BMA )

\

\;w



-6-237, Suit No. 311, 3rd Floor,

Lingapur-La-Builde.

Amrutha Estates, Himayathnagar, HYDERABAD - 500 029 s a8 | b B
Phones : Off : 2322 2016. 2322 2631, Fax No. 040-2322 2016. i , AfmA Al ol
E-mail : prasarma@satyam.net.in ‘ | A [ B A A [ﬁ,
BILL
= M“'
M/s Paramount Builders Own - No. D346 / INV/EMS / PB
Your Order e e ey
Nagaram,
No. Verbal Order Secunderabad Date:  14.11.2009
Date: 14.11.2009
Our Challan No. Dated : Material despatched to
Under R.R.No. Dated : Freight to PAY Rs.
C.C.No. PAID
Unit Rate | Total Amc
Unit ty.
Sno. DESCRIPTION ni Qty Rs. Ps. Rs.
1 |High Pressure Pump Shaft Replacement No. 1 8500 8500
0
W
s X*
SO N | CHECKED -
\;&W Ny | ORNER FORM/DC/RATE |
NS o fos :
4 £ 2 Dt: . \ O
1S\ & o } B \
e R X ; ézmw\ o | ——
(B o (%) i/ 8500.(
’\Qb (L‘ J /
Add: VAT Tax @ 4% 3¢
8840.(
Rounded Off to 88
/. /,'J
Rupees Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Only. Total Rs. \4/ 8,840.0
Payment Terms:  100% Payment against delivery Documents Through: DIRECT
TIN No.28640115700 For EMMAR MARKETING SERVICES
C.5.T No.ABS/10/1/1046/95-96 Valid from 01-06-1983
i , fv'\/f,/
SUBJECT TO HYDERABAD JURISDICTION = WV
1. Payment when made by Cheque/Demand Draft should be in favour of EVVAR | (E e
MARKETING SERVICES A/c. PAYEE ONLY.
2. Interest @ 24% will be charged if BILL not paid on due date. ( PRABHAKARA SARMA )




PARAMOUNT BUILDERS

#5-4-187/3 & 4, |l Floor, Soham Mansion, M.G. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003.
Phone : +91-40-66335551, Fax .

To Dt:22/03/08
Mr.Prabhakara Sarma

Emmar Marketing Services,

3-6-237, Suite No.311, 3rd Floor,

Lingapur-La-Builde, Amrutha Estates,

Himayath Nagar, Hyderabad-500 029.

Dear Sir,
Sub: AMC Details for Supply of RO Plant-Reg.
Ref: Our Work Order No.898, dt:11/03/08.

As  per your Quotation reference No.PS/EMS/3.895/2008,
dtd:04/03/08, AMC will be for Syears after expiration of 1 year
warranty period. AMC details for RO Plant is as follows: -

1. Ist year under warranty.

2. 2rd  year Rs.12,000/- per year to be paid in 2,1/2 yearly
installments of Rs.6,000/- each + 12.36% Service Tax (present
rate).

3. 3 year 5% increase on 2nd year Rs.12,600/- + Service Tax to be
paid to 2, '/2 yearly installments.

4. 4th year 5% increase on 3¢ year Rs.13,230/- + Service Tax to
be paid to 2, 1/2 yearly installments.

5. 5% year 5% increase on 4th year Rs.13,892/- + Service Tax to
be paid to 2,1/2 yearly installments.

6. 6% year 5% increase on 5th year Rs.14,586/- + Service Tax to be
paid to 2,'/2 yearly installments

Service Tax subject to change as per Government Notifications.
Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, \ Acknowledged by:
For PARAMOUNT (B ILDERS Mr. Prabhakar Sarma

// ‘\] Sign: ‘H&w

DIRECTOR




DATE : 02™ June 2010.

Y

wﬂ\’\ 0 } ‘]*l F\(\—\ O\ \T\ D)
REF : PS/EMS/06/106/2010. .N@\\ ;/r/\\ \\ \f{ \\ \/ \\ \j I
e L LA (8 G o LA PPN T, 1 VR, N Ve o |
To
The Secretary,
M/S.Paramount Residency,
Owners Welfare Associations,
Nagaram.

Dear Sir,
SUB:AMC For 1000 Lir/hr R.O. Plants - 2 nos.

With reference to your telephonic discussion with our MR P.V.Naidu on the above
subject , The above systems supplied in the month august 2008 the warranty one year as been
completed by august 2009

Now we would like to enter into an AMC contract with you for regular maintenance of
your RO Plants.

-
Details of AMC agreement : -
1. We shall depute our service technecian twice in a month during AMC ‘/
period.
2 He will inspect the two Plants and shall submit a report on the Plants. /
3, Our charges for the AMC will be Rs.12000/- for one year for each Plant.
4. " The above charges does not cover consumables required for regular
operation and spares for maintenance. /g“
Consumables : Antiscalant , Filtér Cartridges etc., =
Spares : R.O. Membranes, Spares For Pumps, electricals
R.O.Housings spares,Instruments, Filter media, Valves etc.
5. Payment : 50 % of the AMC amount ie Rs.12000/- to be ppdd initially
at the time of AMC agreement and balance 50% after six moriths,
6. AMC period : 01-4-2010 to 31.03.2011.
~ We trust you will find our offer is in line with your requirements and quite competitive.
\J Should you require any further clarifications please do not hesitate to contact us.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For EMMAR MARKETING SERVICES

e G

PRABHAKARA SARMA.

W’f
)ﬁb\ B 2O

W °
\\
VV}‘) \4 f’-_;'l—“‘\:'jf‘.f]/\‘ fE TSP Ry =
g\kf@ SEAAR MARIKETING SERVICES
) Q 3-6-237, Suite No. 311, 3rd Floor, Lingapur-La-Builde,
D(\\ 3 V @ Amrutha Estates, Himayathnagar, Hyderabad - 500 029.INDIA
\b M Phone : Off. : 23222016, 23222631
R

Grams : "EMMAR" Fax No.:

1 040-2322201
E-mail : prasarma@satyam.nel.in ’
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* Purchase
From: "PMR" <pmr@modiproperties.com>
To: "Purchase" <purchase@modiproperties.com>
Sent: Wednesday, August 18, 2010 11:36 AM

Attach: Paramount-gtn.doc; Service Report for R.pdf
Subject: Fw: Qtn for Replacement of Raw Water Pumps

To.
Mr.Srnivas Rao,

Asst Manager (Purchase),
MPIPL.

Sir,

Please find the attachment of Emmar Marketting Quotation & Service report
Thank you,

regards,

Purshotham

Engineer,

PMR - Nagaram.

----- Original Message -----

From: prasarma

To: pmr@modiproperties.com

Sent: 18 August, 2010 11:05 AM

Subject: Qtn for Replacement of Raw Water Pumps

Dear Sir,

Please find attachment of our offer as per your requirement
Thanking u

Prabhakara Sarma

Emmar Marketing Services
(40-23222016

18-Aug-10



rt EALMLAR

Ref No: PS/EMS/QTN/8/240/10-11
Date: 18" August, 2010.

To

M/s.Paramount Residency Owners” Welfare Association.
Nagaram. ECIL,

Secunderabad.

Dear Sir.

Sub: Your Requirement of RO Plant Servicing — Reg.
This has reference to personal visit of our Mr.PV Naidu to your Apartment and discussions he had
with Mr.K_Purshotham. Asst Engr of M/s.Modi Properties & Investments Pvt. Ltd.. on the above

subject. As per our technician’s observation. Raw Water Pumps are working not more than 15 minutes
which is giving lot of trouble for continuous working of the Plant.

Hence. we recommend replacing those Raw Water Pumps with CRI Make Pumps. We are giving the
prices for the same and we also recommend replacing the Sand and Carbon Media in the filters as it is
more than two vears after installation of the system. Itis recommended and preferable to replace the
filter media after every 1 — 1 ' years for better performance. \

wotation " ICRAN o%
Quotation et

CRI Make Pumps: Nprd” p & ' .
apacity : I HP ,f, . & ~ % / O d - o

Quantity d 02 Nos. 2 \ ¢ \\P" U . { of o oM

("/ A B \ L ' \ ’ {
Price : Rs.6,200/- Each PO [ E

i oo e
_ > ) f,
Sand Media: Uy e $i haw
Quantity : 400 Kgs Z
. 7 . 3 &lI.VM
Price . Rs.3,200/- for 2 Sand Filters 71y
\/Carbon Media: =
) 4 HV {
Quantity : 100 Kgs P 7 1
Price : Rs.7,600/- for 2 Carbon Filters v ya LWL
/ b
Loading & Unloading Charges: FREE OF COST Under AMC ¢ CW/\ i
.2/ ]

Terms & Conditions:
1. Price . Ex Our Godown, Hyderabad nL
2. Sales Tax - VAT Tax ‘@ 14.5% [Extra. Ve .9/-#‘})0 | 0.0 1
3. Delivery - Within One Week. o - J} T '
4. Payment Terms:  100% Payment against delivery. dh fy, & M’ h U
5. Validity . 30 days. ( S

" e e ~ . . . . . . /- -
We trust you will find our offer is in line with your requirements and quite competitive,
Should you require any further clarifications please do not hesitate to contact us.

Thanking you and looking forward to receive your valued order.

Yours taithfully.
For EMMAR MARKF.TING SERVICES,



Customer Name:

L\/IMAR MARKFT[NG QFRVI("P S

Suite No.311, 3 Floor, Lingapur-La-Builde. Amrutha Estates.
Hn 1\at!ﬂd ar, H\LI:I mm Pl 1one: 23222016, 23222631
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REF : PS/EMS/06/106/2010. ?3\0@\\ | ‘i\ N VE W YR

DATE : 02™ June 2010. © SRS !

To

The Secretary,

M/S.Paramount Residency,

Owners Welfare Associations,

Nagaram.

Dear Sir,
SUB:AMC For 1000 Ltr/hr R.O. Plants - 2 nos.

With reference to your telephonic discussion with our MR P.V.Naidu on the above
subject , The above systems supplied in the month august 2008 the warranty one year as been
completed by august 2009

Now we would like to enter into an AMC contract with you for regular maintenance of
your RO Plants.

A
Details of AMC agreement : -
1. We shall depute our service technecian twice in a month during AMC ‘/
period.
2. He will inspect the two Plants and shall submit a report on the Plants. /-
3. Our charges for the AMC will be Rs.12000/- for one year for each Plant.
4. " The above charges does not cover consumables required for regular
operation and spares for maintenance. /ﬁﬂ
Consumables : Antiscalant , Filt€r Cartridges etc.,
Spares : R.O. Membranes, Spares For Pumps, electricals
R.O.Housings spares,Instruments, Filter media, Valves etc.
5 Payment : 50 % of the AMC amount ie Rs.12000/- to be pad initially
at the time of AMC agreement and balance 50% afler six moths,
6. AMC period : 01-4-2010 to 31.03.2011.
We trust you will find our offer is in line with your requirements and quite competitive.
Should you require any further clarifications please do not hesitate to contact us.
S

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For EMMAR MARKETING SERVICES

/
PRABHAKARA SARMA.

g b e i
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3-6-237, Suite No. 311, 3rd Floor, Lingapur-La-Builde,
Amrutha Estates, Himayathnagar, Hyderabad - 500 029.INDIA
Phone : Off. : 23222016, 23222631
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EMMAR MARKETING SERVICES

3.6-237, Suit No. 311, 3rd Floor, Lingapur-La-Builde O
Amrutha Estates, Himayathnagar, HYDERABAD - 500 029

N
'. ez >
e g D\ \V\\ V| 3

E-mail : prasarma@satyam.net.in

M/s Paramount Residency No. 277 /INV/EMS /PR
Your Order N
Owners Welfare Association
No.  Verbal Order Nagaram, Secunderabad. |Date: 17.01.2012
Date: 17.01.2012  JiNNo. =
Our Challan No.  277/DC/EMS/PR  Dated 17.01.2012 despatched to
Under R.R.No. Dated : Freight to PAY Rs.
C.C.No. PAID
2 Unit Rate | Total Amount
Sno. DESCRIPTION Unit | Qty. - P Ps.
1 |Antiscalent Dosing Chemical Ltrs | 10 450 4500.00
2 20" Big Blue Catridges Nos. 4 900.00 3600.00
Inclusive of VAT Tax 8100
1
Rupees Eight Thousand One Hundred only. iOtal Rs. 8,100.00
Payment Terms: 100% Payment against delivery Documents DIRECT
TIN No.28640115700 For EMMAR MARKETING SERVICES
C.S.T No.ABS/10/1/1046/95-96 Valid from 01-06-1983
SUBJECT TO HYDERABAD JURISDICTION & 2l \_ N\
1. Payment when made by Cheque/Demand Draft should be in favour of EMMAR __\ : ( [ﬁ\. i~ e
MARKETING SERVICES A/c. PAYEE ONLY. \ :
2. Interest @ 24% will be charged if BILL not paid on due date. (M B PRABHAKAR SHARMA )




' EMMAR MARKETING SERVICES

3-6-237, Suit No. 311, 3rd Floor, Lingapur-La-Builde,

Amrutha Estates, Himayathnagar, HYDERABAD - 500 029. ‘
Phones : Off : 2322 2016, 2322 2631, Fax No. 040-2322 2016, 4 '
E-mail : prasarma@satyam.net.in

DELIVERY CHALLAN

INDENTOR: Delivery Challan No. 277 / DC / EMS / PR
M/s. Paramount Residency

Owners Welfare Association

Nagaram Date: 17.01.2012

S@éﬁndéfabad. Indentor's Ref.No.  Verbal Order
TIN No. Date: 17.01.2012
CONSIGNEE: Destination: Our Bill No 277/ INV/EMS / PR
M/s. Paramount Residency

Owners Welfare Association

Nagaram, Secunderabad. Date 17.01.2012

 |TNNo. Freight to pay/paid :Rs.
MODE OF DESPATCH: Name of Transporter:
INSURANCE: GC No. Date:
RR No.
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY Unit KB a1
Rs. Ps. Rs. Ps.
1 Antiscalent Dosing Chemical 10| Ltrs
20" Big Blue Catridges 4] Nos. 810000
Total Value of Goods

Received Materials / LR No. For EMMAR MARKETING SERVICES
Signature with Stamp: Q):\ v\ : ( Y%@k\d/\f‘
Date: PARTNER

TIN No.28640115700 APGST No.ABS/10/1/1053/95-96 CST No.ABS/10/1/1046/95-96  Valid from 01-06-



— DEBIT VOUCHER

PARAMOUNT RESIDENCY
5-4-187/3 & 4, |l Floor, Soham Mansion, M.G. Road, SECUNDERABAD - 500 003.
Voucher No.
Alc Date :

Paid to HrL& Hfmwwm ISR Mermm éﬂv; fe g Rs. Ps.
towards '/ ; A oAAe ) gt ( cal .
Corbalpnacl I ds plant 7620 7
Rupees (f W FAmiaant mgn/— )
Cheque No. Dated Drawn on Bank
Paid by ol ST g
Cast™  Feeoo

GOA
Prepared b ; pproved by Receiver's Signature
L vibed




=
«ETING SERVICES
. 311, 3rd" Floor, Lingapur-La-Builde,
s, Himayathnagar. HYDERABAD - 500 029.
12322 2016, 2322 2631, Fax . 040 - 2322 2016

9]

SEMMAR

ail :prasarma@sify.com E
BILL
Your Order M/s Paramount Residency { No.  008/INV/EMS /PR
Owners Welfare Association
No.  Verbal Order Nagaram, Secunderabad. Date: 10.04.2012
Date: 10.04.2012 TIN No.
Our Challan No. Dated : despatched to
Under R.R.No. Dated : Freight to PAY Rs.
C.C.No. PAID
: Unit Rate | Total Amount
Sno.
no DESCRIPTION Unit | Qty. Rs. Ps.| Rs. Ps.
4/ ;
1 |Control Panel O ,(ﬁ)O0.00
¥ | o\
Inclusive of VAT Tax (’7000
//
Rupees Seven Thousand only. Total Rs. < 7,000.00
Payment Terms: 100% Payment against delivery Documents DIRECT
TIN No.28640115700 For EMMAR MARKETING SERVICES
C.S.T No.ABS/10/1/1046/95-96 Valid from 01-06-1983
SUBJECT TO HYDERABAD JURISDICTION [
1. Payment when made by Cheque/Demand Draft should be in favour of EMMAR ,,( 'U ) bLQ)J N
MARKETING SERVICES A/c. PAYEE ONLY. 0 -
2. Interest @ 24% will be charged if BILL not paid on due date. L (M B PRABHAKAR SHARMA )
U




EMMAR MARKETING SERVICES
3-6-237. Suite No. 311, 3rd" Floor, Lingapur-La-Builde,
Amrutha Estates, Himayathnagar, HYDERABAD - 500 029.
Phone : Off : 2322 2016, 2322 2631, Fax : 040 - 2322 2016
E-mail :pratarma@sify.com

TAX INVOICE

SSEMMAR

M/s Nilgiri Homes Owners A'ssoci?fon No. 003/INV/EMS/NHOA
Your Order #5-4-187/3 & 4, 2nd Flqor,
M.G. Road,
No. 10163 I Secunderabad - 500 003. Date: 04.04.2012
Date: 31.03.2012 ¢ TIN No.
Our Challan No 003/DC/EMS/NHC Dated 04.04.2012 _ ¢Material despatched to
Under R.R.No. Dated : Freight ta PAY Rs.
C.C.No. PAID
g Unit Rate | Value VAT Amt | Total Amount
Sno. DESCR A
no IPTION Unit | Qty Rs. ' Rs. Rs. Rs.
1 |Micron - 20" Catridges Nos | 2¢ 371 742
2 |Anti Scalent Dosing Chemical] Ltrs. 5 \ 393 1965 ¢
2707
: &
5 Sl 2707| 14.5 393 3099.52
Rounded Off to 3100f
Rupees Three Thousand One Hundred only. Total Rs. 3,100 (
Payment Terms 100% Payment against delivery " |Documents Through DIRECT
TIN No.28640115700 For EMMAR MARKETING SERVICES
C.S.T No.ABS/10/1/1046/95-96 Valid from 01-06-1983 ‘\/(/
SUBJECT TO HYDERABAD JURISDICTION g_&()\ N
1. Payment when made by Cheque/Demand Draft should be in favour of
M/s. EMMAR MARKETING SERVICES Alc. PAYEE ONLY.
2. Interest @ 24% will be charged if BILL not paid on due date. (M B PRABHAKAR SHARMA )




PARAMOUNT BUILDERS

#5-4-187/3 & 4, |l Floor, Soham Mansion, M.G. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003.
Phone : +91-40-66335551, Fax .

To Dt:22/03/08
Mr.Prabhakara Sarma

Emmar Marketing Services,

3-6-237, Suite No.311, 3 Floor,

Lingapur-La-Builde, Amrutha Estates,

Himayath Nagar, Hyderabad-500 029.

Dear Sir,
Sub: AMC Details for Supply of RO Plant-Reg.
Ref:  Our Work Order No.898, dt:11/03/08.

As pPEr... your Quotation reference No.PS/EMS/3.895/2008,
dtd:04/03/08, AMC will be for Syears after expiration of 1 year
warranty period. AMC details for RO Plant is as follows: -

1. Ist year under warranty.

2. 2 year Rs.12,000/- per year to be paid in 2,12 yearly
installments of Rs.6,000/- each + 12.36% Service Tax (present
rate).

3. 37 year 5% increase on 2"d year Rs.12,600/- + Service Tax to be
paid to 2, /2 yearly installments.

4. 4t year 5% increase on 3¢ year Rs.13,230/- + Service Tax to
be paid to 2, /2 yearly installments.

5. 5th year 5% increase on 4th year Rs.13,892/- + Service Tax to
be paid to 2, /2 yearly installments.

6. 6th year 5% increase on 5t year Rs.14,586/- + Service Tax to be
paid to 2, 1/2 yearly installments

Service Tax subject to change as per Government Notifications.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, Acknowledged by:
For PARAMOUNT] BUILDER Mr. Prabhakar Sarma

Date: ( 3[ U[ 2 e0¢

DIRECTOR



DEBIT VOUCHER

T PARAMOUNT RESIDENCY

5-4-187/3 & 4, |l Floor, Soham Mansion, M.G. Road, SECUNDERABAD - 500 003.

Voucher No.
Adis Date ;. 30-03 )1
Paid to ¢ Ernman Meongs Ly éuwm,; Rs. Ps.
towards R o nowia O A _d I &o Mo | @O
Viale B/ 20 Kty 723 5 ¢ (0
/

Rupees (“h1¢ fﬁm&&aa_d_mu%L Aot 2f
AN /

\

Cheque No. Dated Drawn on Bank
Paid by Cheque
a R e
[ &0T
Prepared by ﬁ( Approved by Receiver's Signature
g
r——-——--‘-‘---uﬁ- i - e 1 1 L ) l
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Purchase

From: "PMR" <pmr@modiproperties.com>

To: "Purchase” <purchase@modiproperties.com>
Sent: Wednesday, August 18, 2010 11:36 AM

Attach: Paramount-gtn.doc; Service Report for R.pdf
Subject:  Fw: Qtn for Replacement of Raw Water Pumps

Ta,

Mr.Srnivas Rao,

Asst Manager (Purchase),
MPIPL.

Sir,

Please find the attachment of Emmar Marketting Quotation & Service report.
Thank you,

regards,

Purshotham

Engineer,

PMR - Nagaram.

----- Original Message -----

From: prasarma .

To: pmr@maodiproperties.com

Sent: 18 August, 2010 11:05 AM
Subject: Qtn for Replacement of Raw Water Pumps

Dear Sir,
Please find attachment of our offer as per your requirement
Thanking u

Prabhakara Sarma

Emmar Marketing Services
040-23222016

18-Aug-10



- EMMAR

Ref No: PS/EMS/QTN/8/240/10-11
Date: 18" August, 2010.

To

M/s.Paramount Residency Owners’ Welfare Association,
Nagaram, ECIL,

Secunderabad.

Dear Sir,
Sub: Your Requirement of RO Plant Servicing — Reg.

* % %
This has reference to personal visit of our Mr.PV Naidu to your Apartment and discussions he had
with Mr.K_Purshotham, Asst Engr of M/s.Modi Properties & Investments Pvt. Ltd., on the above
subject. As per our technician’s observation, Raw Water Pumps are working not more than 15 minutes
which is giving lot of trouble for continuous working of the Plant.

Hence, we recommend replacing those Raw Water Pumps with CRI Make Pumps. We are giving the
prices for the same and we also recommend replacing the Sand and Carbon Media in the filters as it is
more than two years after installation of the system. It is recommended and preferable to replace the
filter media after every 1 — 1 Y2 years for better performance. ‘

Quotation - T
L oot " . = . %3 (

CRI Make Pumps: gt g | ‘
Capacity : | HP \/f - .\ R i ' tfw’ that’ y
Quantity : 02 Nos. v e "-l e U, (;‘ y et

l,a-"". \\ 5 [ ; ‘ &= ; 4
Price 2 Rs.6,200/- Each & 19 Ik 4

.,=< ; s 5{2"’"':
Sand Media: ) e pAA QY
v wr QM‘-J

Quantity - 400 Kgs

| / M oo PO o
price  :  Rs.3,200/for 2 Sand Filters .8 e L
Carbon Media:

Quantity 2 100 Kgs \/‘/%)/
Price : Rs.7,6/QQ/- for 2 Carbon Filters

Loading & Unloading Charges: FREE OF COST Under AMC V,\q/\ A

Terms & Conditions:

1. Price . Ex Our Godown, Hyderabad - . # 0
2. Sales Tax . VAT Tax @ 14.5% Extra. Vv ar? ). b 1‘1

3. Delivery - Within One Week. /]-Ab‘}' " ,’)_}-. . g
4. Payment Terms : 100% Payment against delivery. / o bip k—’ i
5. Validity . 30 days. ( e

o

& .
We trust you will find our offer is in line with your requirements and quite competitive.
Should you require any further clarifications please do not hesitate to contact us.

Thanking you and looking forward to receive your valued order.

Yours faithfully.
For FEMMAR MARKETING SERVICES,



| e T EMMAT%TJARKFTING SERVICES

Suite No.311, 3 Floor. Lingapur-1La-Builde. Amrutha Estates,
H:mdvathnamr lhd:lahad Phone 23222016, 23222631

| SERVICE REPORT
- |

| Doc No o i

B
Customer Name: (mef' @em[)&.wcz l DA INL_ ;[? &—28{8.
B - ssue U

Address: 7

(ﬁ R

Model | EMM/;Roﬁ(o{’v
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onbate Avgu
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_____ e P qepo S—
|
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To Dt:22.03.08

Mr.Prabhakara Sarma

Emmar Marketing Services,

3-6-237, Suite No.311, 3" Floor,
Lingapur-La-Builde, Amrutha Estates,
Himayath Nagar, Hyderabad-500 029.

Dear Sir,
Sub: Consumable Details for Supply of RO Plant-Reg.
Ref: 1. Our Work Order No.898, dt:11/03/08.
2. Your quote ref No.PS/EMS/3.895/2008, dt:04/03/08
3. Operation of R.O. Plant-20hrs per day @1,000 ltrs/hr.
S.No. Consumable Name Cost Units Consumption or
in Rs. Replacment Period
1 Electrical Power 4 HP(3KWH) | 180.00 Unit 180 per day
_ (@Rs.3/+)
2 Antiscalant 400.00 Kgs. 50gms/hr
3 Micron Filter cartridge 350.00 Each Once in 3 Months
4 Membrane 14,000.00 each Once in 2 Years
5 Activated Carbon 3,500.00 each Once in a year
6 Sand Media 1,500.00 each Oncein11/2 year_fI

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For PARAMOU

Acknowledged by:
Mr.Prabhakar Sarma
Sign:

GAURANG MODY Date:

DIRECTOR
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Frofi: "EMMAR MARKETING" <prasarma@satyam net in>

To: <purchase@modiproperties com>

Cgc: <gourang@modiproperties com> <pmr@modiproperties com=
Sent: Thursday September 24 2009 3 58 PM

Subject:  spares for ro plant

Retf No: PS/TEMS/Q TN/ 094822009

Date: 241

September. 2009
lo

Mos Nodi |’I'UPL‘T1“L‘\_

MG Road.

Secunderabad

[RREALL

kind Attn: Mr.Gourang VModi
Dear Sir.
Sub: Your Requirement of RO Plant Consumables — Reg.
o
This has reterence to the personal visit by our Technician. Mr.Venkatesh o vour site at Paramount Residency .
N * AR AM and discussions he had with vour Mr Subba Reddy . Siwe Incharee. The following consumables are
retired tery urgently for smooth functioning of RO Plants. As per your requirement. we hane pleasure in giving
below our detaited ofter for your kind consideration,

Quolation
RO Plant Consumables:

Sno. Description Qty. ‘ Unit Price | Total Amt |
S == e ; J‘
1. Dosing Chemical 1O Litres | 450 00 w 4500 00|
e - essd . =3 = > S }‘ Lee ke <| - :
= 07 Nicron Carterdoes . * Nos Lonh 00| 2000 00|
feee | & i

3. PU Tube Connector - NS SRR (0
B | | |
Add: VAT Tax a 12.5% Extra \ | | |
| 5 - = = 1,_ = % = = - 1‘!
'lx_/ Add: Service ill;_n‘g('\’ - L - 7#L - _ﬁ,_Jl_, !,,‘,',‘,mi""ﬁ,:l

Terms & Conditions:

L. Price I'x Our Godown, Hyderabad

2. Sales Tax VAT 12.5% kxtra

3. Delivens I x-Stock , o
4, Pavment Terms 3005 Advance along with vour order and balance ai the time of detivers
5. Valdiny M dan s

> \ ‘ i Fule ' S 1AL k‘l | ‘ VO kLl ! IR
| i i | g i L8 SL1 Ll K 141 i 4 ¥ !
\KL Ll [SITAAN ‘I l |\.| ol 1 A s 1 N Wt il kii“ il (RN L 1

further clarifications please do not hesitate to contact us

: i inu forwar “valued order.
Uhanking you and looking forward to receive your valued ore

Yours taithfully o
For EMMAR MARKETING SERVICES,

;"‘"I"'*.P iy



Purchase
T T

From: EMMAR MARKETING" <prasarma@satyam net in

To: <purchase@modiproperties com=
Cc: <gourang@modiproperties com> <pmr@modiproperties com™
Sent: Thursday September 24 2009 3 58 PM

Subject:  spares for ro plant

Ret No: PS/EMS/QTN/O9/4E82 2009

Date: 24" September. 2009 E’-g;g\ ,z B 5{- }'i
\ g% 4
|l‘ REE AT £ b ] v .

M os.Modi Properties
MG Road.
Secunderabad,
kind Attn: Mr.Gourang Maodii
Dear Sir
Sub: Your Requirement of RO Plant Consumables - Reg.
% % %
I'his has reference o the personat visit by our Fechmician, My Venkatesh to vour site at Pavamount Residencey.
NCOARAM and disceussions he had swith vour Mre Subba Reddys . Site Incharge. The fellowing consmnables ar
rired very urgenth for smooth functioning of RO Plants. As per v o requiremant. swe five pleasure i giving
below our detailed otter for your kind consideration.

Quotation
RO Plant Consumables:

| Sao. | Prescripltion 1 Qly. Unit Price 1 Total Ami |
| i # 4 i
' | N 1 T | !
i ! f [ dosmye € henne:! i L0 res ! Esa 00 ! 450000
y * | ! i
: It = - i ! i |
i 207 NMacron Cartndees i RN ) Py L
y——— | 3 i I
I 3 T» ; ) i # | 17 :
A | PU Tube Connecior ! i Y N, il () - g o)
| | ! .
e } = L T‘ = | . 3
| Padd: VAT Tax ¢ (25% bxtra ! | .
| | | |
’ : da
| _— A Serviee £ haruex Fipiris -4
‘ B _ ‘
—_ et gy B
Terms & Conditions:
P P < b G Godown, He derabad
Safes fos - VAT B2EYa Bt
Deliven b Siock
4 Pavment Terms 0 30 Aduamer along with yours order and badanee o the time of delnen
SOoValidis . Bl iy,

i | T oo 3 i 1 ; Fiien o 1) s A e SR
We st son will find owr offa & in line with your reguirements and iiie compeliitve. ot ve Fequals &im

further clarilications please do nat hesitate to contact us
F ik e vor s Took e s e Sceivg v b

i 5, 11
Yoursd 5‘\[!“‘,{'5_\.

Por EMVIAR MARKETING SERVICES.



